

Santa Rosa County School District Course Fee List High School_Navarre School Year 2018-2019

CHAPTER 4.00- CURRICULUM AND INSTRUCTION School Board Policy 4,19 Instructional Supplies/Fees

(4) Under no condition shall any teacher or school employee cause a student or his parents or guardians to believe that making a donation of requested items or paying a requested fee is a requirement for admission to school or to a class.

Course	Fee	Justification
Biology I	\$20 per course	Consumable and non-consumable lab supplies
Biology I Honors	\$20 per course	Consumable and non-consumable lab supplies
Biotechnology I-II	\$20 per course	Consumable and non-consumable lab supplies
Chemistry I	\$20 per course	Consumable and non-consumable lab supplies
Chemistry I Honors	\$20 per course	Consumable and non-consumable lab supplies
Chemistry II Honors	\$20 per course	Consumable and non-consumable lab supplies
Anatomy & Physiology Honors	\$20 per course	Consumable and non-consumable lab supplies
Physics I Honors	\$20 per course	Consumable and non-consumable lab supplies
AP Environmental Science	\$20 per course	Consumable and non-consumable lab supplies
AP Biology	\$20 per course	Consumable and non-consumable lab supplies
Marine Science I-II	\$20 per course	Consumable and non-consumable lab supplies
Earth Space	\$20 per course	Consumable and non-consumable lab supplies
Earth Space Honors	\$20 per course	Consumable and non-consumable lab supplies
Intro. to Engineering	\$20 per course	Consumable and non-consumable lab supplies
2-D Studio Art I	\$25 per course	Consumable art supplies for art projects which
		students keep
2-D Studio Art II	\$35 per course	Consumable art supplies for art projects which
		students keep
3-D Studio Art/Ceramics/Pottery I-III	\$35 per course	Consumable art supplies for art projects which
		students keep
Portfolio Development 2D	\$35 per course	Consumable art supplies for art projects which
	**************************************	students keep
Fine Crafts Studio Art	\$35 per course	Consumable art supplies for art projects which
		students keep
Steel Pan I-IV/Jazz Ensemble	\$25 per course	School instrument repair, music, consumable
		supplies
Guitar I	\$15 per course	Instrument repair, replacement strings,
	400	consumable supplies
Band I-IV	\$20 per course	Instrument repair, consumable supplies
Colorguard	\$20 per course	Consumable supplies
Theatre III-IV Honors	\$20 per course	Consumable supplies, production fee
Acting I-II & III-IV Honors	\$20 per course	Consumable supplies, production fee
Chorus I-IV	\$50 per course	Uniform rental, music, consumables,
Obital Davidson (27 11) Page 1	er	plano/keyboard repair
Child Development/Family Dynamics	\$5 per course	Consumable supplies
DCT Principles/Applications I-II	\$40 per course	CTSO fees, workbooks, field trip costs,
Discond False after	P45	certificates, postage for business letters
Physical Education	\$15 per course	Uniform
NJROTC	\$20 per course	PT Uniform
Lockers (general hallway lockers)	\$5 per year	Lock replacement, locker maintenance
Parking Permit	\$20 per year	Parking permits, parking violation forms,

		signage, replacement decals
Transcript Fee	\$2 per copy	signage, replacement decals Replacement of letterhead, envelopes, postage, ink, other supplies Cost of book/re-supply Parking permits, parking violation forms,
Doubsease Manage Man	φο h t.	postage, ink, other supplies
Replacement Planner Fee Parking Violation	\$3 per book \$20 per fine	Cost of book/re-supply
Parking violation	\$20 per fine	signage
44 1.00		
	······	